Cultural Resources Survey              Project Olympia: Ritavi 2 District, Northern
Province
 i
 A SURVEY OF CULTURAL RESOURCES IN THE
 PROPOSED PROJECT OLYMPIA MINING AREA
RITAVI 2 DISTRICT, NORTHERN PROVINCE
For:
WALMSLEY ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

Certainty of prediction: Definite
Status of impact: Neutral
Recommended management action: 1 = no further investigation/action necessary
Legal requirements
: None
22.  Site number: 2330CD45
Location: Kingstone 657LT: S 23°58'08.8"; E 30°17'49.9" [X 2652257.622; Y -132018.812]
Description: Large concentration of iron slag and pieces of tuyeres.
Discussion: This site falls outside the area of impact.
Significance of impact: Low
Certainty of prediction: Definite
Status of impact: Neutral
Recommended management action: 1 = no further investigation/action necessary
Legal requirements
: None
23.  Site number: 2330CD46
Location: Mohlaba's Location 567LT: S 23°57'17.6"; E 30°17'55.9" [X 2650680.716; Y -
132202.938]
Description: Hut clay, together with undecorated pottery. Possibly an EIA site.
Discussion: This site falls outside the area of direct impact.

: None
32.  Site number: 2330CD55
Location: Mohlaba's Location 567LT: S 23°56'00.2"; E 30°17'11.1" [X 2648281.395; Y -
130955.367]
Description: Cemetery with + 50 graves, next to the road.
Discussion: This site falls outside the area of potential impact.
Significance of impact: Low
Certainty of prediction: Definite
Status of impact: Neutral
Recommended management action: 1 = no further investigation/action necessary
Legal requirements
: None
Cultural Resources Survey              Project Olympia: Ritavi 2 District, Northern
Province
 22
33.  Site number: 2330CD56
Location: Mohlaba's Location 567LT: S 23°56'36.7"; E 30°17'05.0" [X 2649409.078; Y -
130775.450]
Description: Cemetery containing + 5 graves
Discussion: This site falls outside the area of potential impact.

35.  Site number: 2330CD58
Location: Mohlaba's Location 567LT: S 23°57'31.5"; E 30°16'47.3" [X 2651090.603; Y -
130251.265]
Description: Pottery of recent origin being washed out.
Discussion: This sites falls outside the area of impact
Significance of impact: Low
Certainty of prediction: Definite
Status of impact: Neutral
Recommended management action: 1 = no further investigation/action necessary
Legal requirements
: None
Cultural Resources Survey              Project Olympia: Ritavi 2 District, Northern
Province
 23
APPENDIX 3: GIS MAPPING
1.  2330CD24: S 23°56'07.4"; E 30°17'42.2"  [X 2648504.794; Y -131835.905]
2.  2330CD25: S 23°55'58.0"; E 30°17'52.8"  [X 2648230.728; Y -132143.464]
3.  2330CD26: S 23°57'02.8"; E 30°17'25.8"  [X 2650223.674; Y -131356.121]
4.  2330CD27: S 23°56'47.8"; E 30°17'18.9"  [X 2649754.199; Y -131165.320]
5.  2330CD28: S 23°56'47.2"; E 30°17'22.2"  [X 2649730.385; Y -131253.187]
6.  2330CD29: S 23°56'54.9"; E 30°17'23.2"  [X 2649973.720; Y -131279.239]
7.  2330CD30: S 23°55'43.2"; E 30°22'04.4"  [X 2647836.193; Y -139244.797]
8.  2330CD31: S 23°55'01.9"; E 30°20'53.7"  [X 2646552.442; Y -137269.121]
9.  2330CD32: S 23°54'55.7"; E 30°20'04.2"  [X 2646348.325; Y -135865.520]
10. 2330CD33: S 23°56'28.6"; E 30°19'07.6"  [X 2649191.822; Y -134243.958]
11. 2330CD34: S 23°56'36.3"; E 30°19'20.6"  [X 2649432.187; Y -134609.284]
12. 2330CD35: S 23°56'45.6"; E 30°19'31.8"  [X 2649721.314; Y -134923.246]
13. 2330CD36: S 23°56'44.6"; E 30°19'40.1"  [X 2649692.724; Y -135155.362]
14. 2330CD37: S 23°56'51.6"; E 30°19'43.3"  [X 2649908.989; Y -135246.632]
15. 2330CD38: S 23°56'43.6"; E 30°19'52.7"  [X 2649665.338; Y -135514.701]
16. 2330CD39: S 23°56'06.5"; E 30°19'50.9"  [X 2648523.309; Y -135474.566]
17. 2330CD40: S 23°56'08.8"; E 30°19'53.8"  [X 2648594.852; Y -135555.894]
18. 2330CD41: S 23°56'11.4"; E 30°21'02.0"  [X 2648693.175; Y -137483.392]
19. 2330CD42: S 23°58'20.0"; E 30°17'40.0"  [X 2652596.589; Y -131735.838]
20. 2330CD43: S 23°58'05.9"; E 30°17'29.8"  [X 2652160.097; Y -131451.495]
21. 2330CD44: S 23°58'04.7"; E 30°17'43.1"  [X 2652126.597; Y -131824.958]
22. 2330CD45: S 23°58'08.8"; E 30°17'49.9"  [X 2652257.622; Y -132018.812]
23. 2330CD46: S 23°57'17.6"; E 30°17'55.9"  [X 2650680.716; Y -132202.938]
24. 2330CD47: S 23°57'07.3"; E 30°18'30.2"  [X 2650363.471; Y -133169.960]
25. 2330CD48: S 23°56'01.1"; E 30°19'11.6"  [X 2648343.643; Y -134364.982]
26. 2330CD49: S 23°56'07.6"; E 30°19'17.8"  [X 2648548.362; Y -134538.384]
27. 2330CD50: S 23°56'03.6"; E 30°19'22.0"  [X 2648426.396; Y -134658.286]
28. 2330CD51: S 23°55'57.4"; E 30°19'26.6"  [X 2648224.537; Y -134790.250]
29. 2330CD52: S 23°55'35.2"; E 30°19'53.3"  [X 2647560.863; Y -135551.498]
30. 2330CD53: S 23°54'49.1"; E 30°19'30.1"  [X 2646133.119; Y -134905.995]
31. 2330CD54: S 23°55'08.4"; E 30°18'31.6"  [X 2646702.340; Y -133249.109]
32. 2330CD55: S 23°56'00.2"; E 30°17'11.1"  [X 2648281.395; Y -130955.367]
33. 2330CD56: S 23°56'36.7"; E 30°17'05.0"  [X 2649409.078; Y -130775.450]
34. 2330CD57: S 23°56'43.3"; E 30°18'24.9"  [X 2649623.669; Y -133032.615]
35. 2330CD58: S 23°57'31.5"; E 30°16'47.3"  [X 2651090.603; Y -130251.265]
Cultural Resources Survey              Project Olympia: Ritavi 2 District, Northern
Province
 24
APPENDIX 4: GLOSSARY AND ABBREVIATIONS